

Kedar Rai Vs. State of H.P. & others.

Item No. (D-25).

Arb. Case No.164 of 2025.

06.06.2025

Present: Mr. Narender Sharma, Advocate, for the applicant/petitioner.

Mr. Arsh Rattan, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents.

Reference is made to the notice dated 04.02.2025 (**Annexure P-6**), calling upon the respondents to settle the sum of Rs. 10,38,734/- plus interest and it is submitted that there is no response as such.

Issue Notice. Mr. Arsh Rattan, learned Deputy Advocate General, appears and waives service of notice on behalf of the respondents.

List on **25.07.2025.**

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

6th June, 2025
(munish thakur)