

D-10

Kedar Rai Vs. State of H.P. & others.

Arb. Case No.164 of 2025

12.09.2025. Present: Mr. Narender Sharma, Advocate, for the applicant/petitioner.

Mr. Arsh Rattan, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents.

Learned Counsel for the State prays for more time to file reply.

List on **17.10.2025.**

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice.

September 12, 2025
(hemlata)