

Item No. D-10

Kedar Rai Vs. State of HP & others

Arb. Case No. 164 of 2025

28.11.2025. Present: Ms. Meenakhsi Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rupinder Singh Thakur, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents.

Learned Counsel for the petitioner prays
for time to file replication.

List on **09.01.2026.**

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice.

November 28, 2025
(hemlata)