

Item No. D-8

Kedar Rai Vs. State of HP & others

Arb. Case No. 164 of 2025.

09.01.2026. Present: Mr. Narender Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rupinder Singh Thakur, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents.

Pleadings are complete. To come up for consideration on **13.03.2026.**

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice.

January 09, 2026
(hemlata)